Page 1/3
SRC  •  Rev. 2026-1-7
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Project: Type:
Date:Catalogue #:Drawn by :
SRCR
RECESSED REMOTE
MR16 Recessed Ceiling
Adjustable Gimbal
6 V, 12 V, & 24 V lamps
The SRCR series of commercial recessed MR16 remotes has been designed to blend
seamlessly into modern decors. The backbox can be mounted in a variety of ways
above suspended or drywall ceilings, leaving only the lamp and compact trim plate visible.
Trimplates snap into the housing and come in a variety of colors and finishes. The SRCR
is available in 6 V, 12 V, and 24 V models, all utilizing low glare, MR16 LED lamps.
•	Mechanical
	− Remodeler housing contains self-positioning
screw in mounting system that allows for secure
installation. The screws are positioned at an angle
to assure ease of service
	− Steel housing/backbox and trim plate
	− Backbox recesses completely above ceiling
	− �Pre-installed hangers bars adjustable with built-in
spike and T-bar clips
	− Adjustable gimbal mounted lamp
	− �White finish, other colors and finishes are optional
	− Round trim comes standard, square trim is optional
	− �MR16 lamp designed with low glare reflector and
available in 6 VDC, 12 VDC or 24 VDC
•	Compliances
	− CSA Certified to C22.2 #141-15
	− Meets requirements of ICES-005
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
cerebrum
compatible
ICES
005
OVERVIEW
Light source LED
Input voltage (VDC) 6, 12, 24
Fiche technique de série
For complete warranty details, please see our terms and conditions on our website.
Page 2/3
SRC  •  Rev. 2026-1-7
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
SRCR
TYPICAL SPECIFICATION
TYPICAL SPECIFICATION
The fully recessed adjustable gimbal remote heads shall be available for IC inherently protected and remodeler construction and be mounted
in a variety of ways above suspended or drywall ceilings, leaving only the lamp and compact trim plate visible. The fully recessed remote shall
be designed to accept Stanpro’s factory installed high performance MR16 LED lamps () V, () W, () lumens. The LED’s, lens and circuit boards
shall be designed for the intent of Emergency Lighting to ensure extended life and maximum performance. Remote fixture shall be supplied
with a canopy for installation on any four-inch octagon box. The remote fixtures shall be certified to CSA 22.2 No.141-15 and be ICES005
compliant. The recessed remote unit shall be Stanpro model: SRCR_______________
Page 3/3
SRC  •  Rev. 2026-1-7
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC  H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.
All products are subject to change or may be discontinued any time without notice.
SRCR
SRCR 1
Series Number of
heads
Volts
(VDC operational)
Watts
(W)
Type Color Options
SRCR - Remodeler
model
1 - Single head 06-24V - 6 to 24 4W - 4 watts LR - LED WH -
BK -
SP -
White (standard)
Black
Custom color (specify)
SQ - Square trim1
5W - 5 watts LA - LED
12-24V - 12 to 24 6W - 6 watts LA - LED
7W - 7 watts
1 - Single head CER - Cerebrum driver 5W - 5 watts LA - LED
1 Square trim only available in White
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
Mounting
height
Spacing center to center (ft)
4WLR 5WLA 6WLA 7WLA
8 ft 76 81 94 108
10 ft 79 79 93 106
15 ft 66 62 82 96
20 ft 53 49 73 87
SPACING GUIDE
4"
11
/1
6
(1
19
.1
 m
m
)
4"5/8 (118 mm)
9"3/4 (248.5 mm)
ø 4-1/8"
 (105mm)
Ø 4"1/8 (105 mm)
LUMEN TABLE
Watts Lumens
4W LR 388
5W LA 435
6W LA 507
7W LA 652
1msdoran
Highlight
1msdoran
Highlight